The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Ohio Competitive Aggregation/Retail Natural Gas Brokerage Certificate

Issued pursuant to Case Number(s): 14-0114-GA-AGG

ls

Ohio Competitive Aggregation/Refail Natural Gas Brokerage Certificate Number: 14-344G(1)

Granted to: L5E, LLC

Whose office or principal place of business is located at: 130 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Irving, Texas 75062

And is hereby certified to provide:

Aggregation/Retail Natural Gas Brokerage Services

within the state of Ohio, for a two-year period.

Certification Effective: February 22, 2014 Through February 22, 2014

The certification of Ohio competitive aggregation/retail natural gas brokers is governed by Chapter 49001:1-27 of the Ohio Administrative Code and section 4929.20 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) as well as those under law, are not met.

Certificate entity is subject to all rules and regulations of the commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio Dated: February 21, 2014

By Order of

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

Holly Karg, Acting Secretary

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate ACC/B/COMPlete reproduction of a case file form No CRIMES ACCI/B/COMPLETE in the regular course probationers.

Technician Du Date Processed

FEB 2 1 2014

CRNGS AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

Case No. 14-0114-GA-AGG Date Sent: February 21, 2014 Effective Date of Certificate: February 22, 2014 Certificate Expires: February 22, 2016 Company Name and Company Name d/b/a: L5E, LLC Renewal **Action Needed:** XIssue Certificate Number 14-344G(1) to: L5E,LLC at (address): 130 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Irving, TX 75062 \boxtimes Certified To Provide the Following Services: Retail Generation Aggregation Retail Natural Gas Marketer Services Retail Natural Gas Brokerage Services **Governmental Aggregation** Renew Certificate No. to Revise Certificate No. to (check all applicable): Reflect name change from to Reflect address change from to Add new service offering to certificate: Retail Generation Aggregation Power Marketer Power Broker Governmental Aggregation Correct Administrative Error Reflect Change of Ownership to: \Box Cancel Certificate No. П Protect Un-redacted copies until Close Case File, Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request П Close Case File

Service Notice For Case: 14-0114-GA-AGG

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

14-0114-GA-AGG

CASE DESCRIPTION:

L5E LLC

DATE OF SERVICE:

2/21/2014

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 2 /21 / 2014

APPLICANT

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

L5E LLC

JONATHAN MOORE

130 JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY

IRVING,TX 75062

Phone:972-445-9584